

DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER

MARDAN (Khyber Pakhtunkhwa)

Ph: # (0937) 9230030 Fax: # (0937) 9230283

Email: mardandho@gmail.com

No. 2077-85 DHO dated

All communications should be addressed to the District Health Officer Mardan and not to any official by name

/02/2024

OFFICE ORDER.

In compliance of the Judgment of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Services Tribunal Peshawar 5.43/7/2/2019 dated 10.11.2023 under case titled Safia Wife of Yar Muhamamad Versus Director General Health Services and DHO Mardan, Mst Safia W/O Yar Mohammad Dai BPS-4 is hereby retained to work at Civil Dispensary Bijlighar instead of BHU Kodinaka and her monthly salary is hereby released with immediate effect in the best public interest.

> District Health Officer Mardan

Copy forwarded to the:-

- Registrar Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Services Tribunal Peshawar
- 2. Director General Health Services Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
- 3. District Comptroller r-of Accounts Mardan
- 4. District Monitoring Officer IMU Health Mardan
- 5. MO I/C BHU Kodinaka.
 - 6. MO I/C CD Bijlighar
 - 7. District Coordinator DHIS Cell Mardan
 - 8. Official concerned.
 - 9. Account Supervisor DHO office Mardan

District Health Officer

Mardan